Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Spring League “2025”
4th Grade Girls’

Go to www.ieaau.org on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results

and Schedule. AAU Results are

online, updated after each week during the league.

Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from all leagues and

tournaments.

Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results from 1978.

Mount Adams Division:

Place No. Team Name
1 Sside Valley Mambacitas
4 Sside 509 Insanity-Ramirez
2 Sside 509 Insanity - Lee
3 Mabton Lady Vikes
5 Yakima Lightning

P NNRO

Mount Saint Helens Division:

Place No. Team Name
14 Selah Vikings
12 Zillah Leopard Legacy Rojas
15 Granger Lady Spartans Mend
11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black
13 Grandview High Definition

Date

4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025

4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025
4/6/2025

4/12/2025
4/12/2025
4/12/2025

4/13/2025
4/13/2025

4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025

4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025

ONDNDNW

Team

10 Yakama Heat

11 E Valley Lady Cougs Black

1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas
6 Gview Lil Lady Hounds 3G

7 Granger Spartans Macomber

4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramirez
7 Granger Spartans Macomber

12 Zillah Leopard Rojas

1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas
5 Yakima Lightning
2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity - Lee

15 Granger Lady Spartans Mendoza
6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G

11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black
10 Yakama Heat

1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas
3 Mabton Lady Vikes

8 West Valley Jr Rams

12 Zillah Leopard Rojas

6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G
14 Selah Vikings

3 Mabton Lady Vikes

4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramirez

WNWNO

Win Loss

WNWWN

Winning Score

39
20
25
50

42
33
34
17

23
31
21

15
36

13
21
32
24
11

31
23
15
38
20

Mount Rainier Division:
Win Loss Place No. Team Name

7 Granger Spartans - Macomber
6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G
8 West Valley Jr Rams

10 Yakama Heat

9 W Valley Dragon Phantoms

Team

9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms

12 Zillah Leopard Legacy Rojas

4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramirez

8 West Valley Jr Rams

8 West Valley Jr Rams

9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms

10 Yakama Heat
13 Grandview HighDefinition

6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G

10 Yakama Heat
3 Mabton Lady Vikes

11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black
9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms

14 Selah Vikings

Win

ONNIMD

15 Granger Lady Spartans Mendoza

2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity — Lee

4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramirez
9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms

15 Granger Lady Spartans Mendoza

10 Yakama Heat

13 Grandview High Definition
8 West Valley Jr Rams

2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity — Lee

Loss

ONWE P

Score

wWwhrhooo


http://www.ieaau.org

Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Spring League “2025”
4th Grade Girls’

9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms
12 Zillah Leopard Rojas

5 Yakima Lightning

2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity - Lee

3 Mabton Lady Vikes

5 Yakima Lightning

11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black
13 Grandview High Definition
14 Selah Vikings

5 Yakima Lightning

12 Zillah Leopard Rojas

9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms
13 Grandview HD

Site
Mabton High School Main

11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black Sunnyside Harrison M S
15 Granger Lady Spartans Mend Sunnyside Harrison M S

Sunnyside Harrison M S
Fast Twitch #1
Mabton High School Main

Page 2

Date Team Winning Score  Team
4/27/2025 7 Granger Spartans Macomber 0

4/27/2025 14 Selah Vikings 8

4/27/2025 4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramirez 28

4/27/2025 7 Granger Spartans Macomber 39

5/3/2025 1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas 20

5/3/2025 2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity - Lee 14

5/3/2025 6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G 24

5/3/2025 8 West Valley Jr Rams 15

5/3/2025 4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramirez 16

5/4/2025 1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas 43

5/4/2025 7 Granger Spartans Macomber 29

5/4/2025 14 Selah Vikings 20

5/4/2025 15 Granger Lady Spartans 15

Date Team Team

5/10/2025 5 Yakima Lightning 3 Mabton Lady Vikes

5/10/2025 1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas

5/10/2025 14 Selah Vikings

5/17/2025 2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity - Lee 12 Zillah Leopard Legacy Rojas
5/17/2025 10 Yakama Heat 8 West Valley Jr Rams

5/17/2025 3 Mabton Lady Vikes 13 Grandview High Definition
5/18/2025 5 Yakima Lightning 15 Granger Lady Spartans Mend Fast Twitch #2
5/18/2025 13 Grandview HD (509 Insanity Lee) 11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black Fast Twitch #1
5/18/2025 6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G 7 Granger Spartans Macomber

Grandview Middle School

2025 Spring League Gym Locations

Selah High School Main/Aux
Selah Middle School

East Valley Central Aux

Davis HS Main/Aux

LaSalle HS East/West

Union Gap School

Fast Twitch Gym #1 & #2
Toppenish High School
Toppenish AJ Strom MS
Granger Middle School
Granger High School
Sunnyside Harrison MS
Mabton High School Main/Aux
Grandview Middle School
Sunnyside Washington Elementary

801 N 1%t St

411 N 1%t St

2010 Beaudry Rd
212 S 6™ Ave

3000 Lightning Way
3201 S 4t St

181 Lateral A Rd
141 Ward Rd

104 Goldendale Ave
501 Bailey Ave

315 Mentzer Ave
810 S 16t St

500 B St

1401 W 2 St

1101 S 9% St

Selah
Selah
Yakima
Yakima
Union Gap
Union Gap
Wapato
Toppenish
Toppenish
Granger
Yakima
Sunnyside
Mabton
Grandview
Sunnyside

Score

oulbh

Time
10:15am
2:00pm
3:15pm

9:00am
10:15am
12:45pm

2:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm



Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Spring League “2025”
4th Grade Girls’

Spring League Seeding
To those that are interested in how teams were placed in the AAU Yakima Valley Winter League.

Remember: There is no perfect way of doing it. Even the RPI system that the High School uses is

not always correct. This is the best system that | have found. New teams need to play into the

ranking system. In this system, the stronger teams play each other and new teams to determine

their rank by playing cross over games against previously ranked teams. The weaker teams need to play
against the weaker teams and cross over with new teams to confirm their position.

The number of teams in a division determines the pre-existing bracket to use. In this case 15 teams, 1
division of 5 and 2 division of 4.

Mount Adams: The top 5 teams from the Winter League that have entered the Spring League.
Mount Rainier: 5 New teams that have not played league

Mount Saint Helens: Bottom 5 teams that entered Spring League and played in the Winter League.
See rankings and results in Historical Results at www.ieaau.org.

1 1 4G Valley Mambacitas
2 2 4G 509 Insanity/Lee
5 3 4G Mabton Lady Vikes
6 4 4G 509 Insanity - Ramirez
10 5 4G Yakima Lightning
New Team 6 4G Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G
New Team 7 4G Granger Spartans - Macomber
New Team 8 4G West valley jr Rams
New Team 9 4G WV Dragon Phantoms
New Team 10 4G Yakama Heat
12 11 4G East Valley Lady Cougs Black
16 12 4G Zillah Leopard Legacy - Riojas
19 13 4G Grandview High Definition- HD
21 14 4G Selah Vikings
23 15 4G Granger Lady Spartans - Mendoza


http://www.ieaau.org.

