Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers "Youth" Spring League "2025" 4th Grade Girls'

Go to <u>www.ieaau.org</u> on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and Schedule. AAU Results are <u>online</u>, updated after each week during the league. Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from all leagues and tournaments.

Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results from 1978.

Mount Adams Division:

Mount Rainier Division:

Place No. Team Name	Win	Loss	Place No. Team Name	Win	Loss
1 Sside Valley Mambacitas	5	0	7 Granger Spartans - Macomber	4	1
4 Sside 509 Insanity-Ramirez	4	2	6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G	4	1
2 Sside 509 Insanity - Lee	2	3	8 West Valley Jr Rams	2	3
3 Mabton Lady Vikes	2	2	10 Yakama Heat	2	2
5 Yakima Lightning	1	3	9 W Valley Dragon Phantoms	0	6

Mount Saint Helens Division:

Place No. Team Name	Win	Loss
14 Selah Vikings	3	2
12 Zillah Leopard Legacy Rojas	2	3
15 Granger Lady Spartans Mend	2	3
11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black	2	2
13 Grandview High Definition	0	3

Date	Team	Winning Score	Team	Score
4/5/2025	10 Yakama Heat	39	9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms	2
4/5/2025	11 E Valley Lady Cougs Black	20	12 Zillah Leopard Legacy Rojas	3
4/5/2025	1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas	25	4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramirez	13
4/5/2025	6 Gview Lil Lady Hounds 3G	50	8 West Valley Jr Rams	4
4/6/2025	7 Granger Spartans Macomber	42	8 West Valley Jr Rams	8
4/6/2025	4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramir	rez 33	9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms	3
4/6/2025	7 Granger Spartans Macomber	34	10 Yakama Heat	12
4/6/2025	12 Zillah Leopard Rojas	17	13 Grandview HighDefinition	4
4/12/2025	1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas	23	6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G	15
4/12/2025	5 Yakima Lightning	31	10 Yakama Heat	3
4/12/2025	2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity - Lee	21	3 Mabton Lady Vikes	16
4/13/2025	15 Granger Lady Spartans Meno	loza 15	11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black	0
4/13/2025	6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 30	G 36	9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms	0
4/19/2025	11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black	x 13	14 Selah Vikings	4
4/19/2025	10 Yakama Heat	21	15 Granger Lady Spartans Mendoza	16
4/19/2025	1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas	32	2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity – Lee	21
4/19/2025	3 Mabton Lady Vikes	24	4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramirez	14
4/19/2025	8 West Valley Jr Rams	11	9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms	4
4/26/2025	12 Zillah Leopard Rojas	31	15 Granger Lady Spartans Mendoza	6
4/26/2025	6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 30	G 23	10 Yakama Heat	9
4/26/2025	14 Selah Vikings	15	13 Grandview High Definition	0
4/26/2025	3 Mabton Lady Vikes	38	8 West Valley Jr Rams	4
4/26/2025	4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramir	rez 20	2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity – Lee	13

Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers "Youth" Spring League "2025" 4th Grade Girls'

Page 2

Date 4/27/2025	Team <mark>7 Granger Spartans Macomber</mark>	Winning Score	Team 9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms	Score 0
4/27/2025	14 Selah Vikings	8	12 Zillah Leopard Rojas	2
4/27/2025	4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramir	ez 28	5 Yakima Lightning	6
4/27/2025	7 Granger Spartans Macomber	39	2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity - Lee	22
5/3/2025	1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas	20	3 Mabton Lady Vikes	11
5/3/2025	2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity - Lee	14	5 Yakima Lightning	9
5/3/2025	6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 30	6 24	11 East Valley Lady Cougs Black	16
5/3/2025	8 West Valley Jr Rams	15	13 Grandview High Definition	0
5/3/2025	4 Sunnyside 509 Insanity Ramir	rez 16	14 Selah Vikings	2
5/4/2025	1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas	43	5 Yakima Lightning	4
5/4/2025	7 Granger Spartans Macomber	29	12 Zillah Leopard Rojas	8
5/4/2025	14 Selah Vikings	20	9 West Valley Dragons Phantoms	5
5/4/2025	15 Granger Lady Spartans	15	13 Grandview HD	0
Date	Team	Team	Site	Time
5/10/2025	5 Yakima Lightning	3 Mabton Lady Vikes	Mabton High School Main	10:15am
5/10/2025	1 Sunnyside Valley Mambacitas	11 East Valley Lady Coug	5	2:00pm
5/10/2025	14 Selah Vikings	15 Granger Lady Spartan	s Mend Sunnyside Harrison M S	3:15pm
5/17/2025	2 Sunnyside 509 Insanity - Lee	12 Zillah Leopard Legacy	•	9:00am
5/17/2025	10 Yakama Heat	8 West Valley Jr Rams	Fast Twitch #1	10:15am
5/17/2025	3 Mabton Lady Vikes	13 Grandview High Defin	ition Mabton High School Main	12:45pm
5/18/2025	5 Yakima Lightning	15 Granger Lady Spartan		2:30pm
5/18/2025	13 Grandview HD (509 Insanity Lee			5:00pm
5/18/2025	6 Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G	7 Granger Spartans Maco	mber Grandview Middle School	5:00pm

2025 Spring League Gym Locations

Selah High School Main/Aux Selah Middle School East Valley Central Aux Davis HS Main/Aux LaSalle HS East/West Union Gap School Fast Twitch Gym #1 & #2 Toppenish High School Toppenish AJ Strom MS Granger Middle School Granger High School Sunnyside Harrison MS Mabton High School Main/Aux Grandview Middle School Sunnyside Washington Elementary 801 N 1^{st} St 411 N 1^{st} St 2010 Beaudry Rd 212 S 6^{th} Ave 3000 Lightning Way 3201 S 4^{th} St 181 Lateral A Rd 141 Ward Rd 104 Goldendale Ave 501 Bailey Ave 315 Mentzer Ave 810 S 16^{th} St 500 B St 1401 W 2^{nd} St 1101 S 9^{th} St Selah Selah Yakima Yakima Union Gap Union Gap Wapato Toppenish Toppenish Granger Yakima Sunnyside Mabton Grandview Sunnyside

Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers "Youth" Spring League "2025" 4th Grade Girls'

Spring League Seeding

To those that are interested in how teams were placed in the AAU Yakima Valley Winter League.

Remember: There is no perfect way of doing it. Even the RPI system that the High School uses is not always correct. This is the best system that I have found. New teams need to play into the ranking system. In this system, the stronger teams play each other and new teams to determine their rank by playing cross over games against previously ranked teams. The weaker teams need to play against the weaker teams and cross over with new teams to confirm their position.

The number of teams in a division determines the pre-existing bracket to use. In this case 15 teams, 1 division of 5 and 2 division of 4.

Mount Adams: The top 5 teams from the Winter League that have entered the Spring League. Mount Rainier: 5 New teams that have not played league Mount Saint Helens: Bottom 5 teams that entered Spring League and played in the Winter League. See rankings and results in Historical Results at <u>www.ieaau.org</u>.

1	1	<mark>4G</mark>	Valley Mambacitas
2	2	<mark>4G</mark>	509 Insanity/Lee
5	3	<mark>4G</mark>	Mabton Lady Vikes
6	4	<mark>4G</mark>	509 Insanity - Ramirez
10	5	<mark>4G</mark>	Yakima Lightning
New Team	6	<mark>4G</mark>	Grandview Lil Lady Hounds 3G
New Team	7	<mark>4G</mark>	Granger Spartans - Macomber
New Team	8	<mark>4G</mark>	West valley jr Rams
New Team	9	<mark>4G</mark>	WV Dragon Phantoms
New Team	10	<mark>4G</mark>	Yakama Heat
12	11	<mark>4G</mark>	East Valley Lady Cougs Black
16	12	<mark>4G</mark>	Zillah Leopard Legacy - Riojas
19	13	<mark>4G</mark>	Grandview High Definition- HD
21	14	<mark>4G</mark>	Selah Vikings
23	15	<mark>4G</mark>	Granger Lady Spartans - Mendoza